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Brittany Fowers

From: Robert Dandoy
Sent: Monday, June 16, 2025 5:00 PM
To: Brittany Fowers
Cc: Council; Matthew Andrews; Brody Flint
Subject: Fw: Resolution 25-2 reconsideration

Please add to the public record for tomorrow's meeting.  
 
Thanks! 
 
-Bob 
 
Respectfully 
 
 Robert Dandoy| Mayor 

 

Roy City | 5051 South 1900 West, Roy, Utah 84067 

(o) 801-774-1028 | www.royutah.org  
To provide a safe community through innovation, 
respect and teamwork where people want to live, 
work and play. 

 
 

From: Jhan Jensen <jhan.jensen@gmail.com> 
Sent: Monday, June 16, 2025 3:43 PM 
To: Robert Dandoy <rdandoy@royutah.gov>; Ann Jackson <ajackson@royutah.gov>; Bryon Saxton 
<bsaxton@royutah.gov>; Diane Wilson <dwilson@royutah.gov>; Randy Scadden <randy.scadden@royutah.gov>; Sophie 
Paul <Sophie.Paul@royutah.gov> 
Subject: Resolution 25-2 reconsideration  
  
To the Honorable Mayor and City Council of Roy,  
 
I'm writing you all today to express my opinion, and looking at the social media FB groups for Roy; mine is 
probably not a popular one.  I'm a life long resident of Roy, my parents moved here in 1949.  I have a BS in 
Electrical Engineering as well as an MBA; so I might know a little about math and expenses.   
 
I'm 100% in FAVOR to the resolution that was passed, 25-2, changing the height limit to 10 stories for 
residential buildings on the east side of 1900 W and between Harmon's and roughly 6000 South.  I know 
that the chances of a developer coming in and making a 10 story appartments is probably fairly 
low.  Those would be extremely expensived to build and no where else in Weber County are there 
appartment buildings that high.  The city is in a crunch, we either raise taxes or get more people to move 
in to get more property tax base.  Neither of which seems popular but a lot of people don't understand 
the difficult job you all have.  But the noisy few make the most noise, I just wanted to make sure that my 
voice is heard too.  Once 5600 and 1900 are done, I don't feel these dwellings will add a ton of congestion 
to 1900.  Put in a big box store and it will for sure.  
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Thanks for your time, 
Jhan Jensen 
2572 W 4950 S, Roy 


